

#### COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

CITY HALL

10300 TORRE AVENUE • CUPERTINO, CA 95014-3255

TELEPHONE: (408) 777-3308 www.cupertino.org

#### CITY COUNCIL STAFF REPORT

Meeting: April 3, 2018

# **Subject**

Application for Alcoholic Beverage License for Ri Cupertino F&B, LLC (dba Residence Inn Cupertino), 19429 Stevens Creek Boulevard.

## **Recommended Action**

Recommend approval to the California Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the Application for Alcoholic Beverage License for Ri Cupertino F&B, LLC (dba Residence Inn Cupertino), 19429 Stevens Creek Boulevard.

**Description** 

Name of Business: Residence Inn Cupertino

Location: 19429 Stevens Creek Boulevard

Type of Business: Restaurant

Type of License: 47 – On-Sale General – Eating Place (Restaurant)

Reason for Application: Annual Fee, Person-to-Person Transfer

### **Discussion**

This ABC License Application is for a change of ownership only. A Type 47 Liquor License for this business was previously approved by City Council on October 17, 2017. A Conditional Use Permit for this business was approved by Planning Commission on June 13, 2017 to allow a separate bar facility and extended operating hours on Thursdays until 12:00 a.m., and Fridays and Saturdays until 2:00 a.m. On days with approved hours past 11 p.m., service to the outdoor patio is limited to midnight.

There are no other zoning or use permit restrictions which would prohibit the sale of alcohol as proposed. Therefore, staff has no objection to the issuance of this license. License Type 47 authorizes the sale of beer, wine and distilled spirits for consumption on the licenses premises and authorizes the sale of beer and wine for consumption off the licenses premises. This business is located in Main Street Cupertino.

### Sustainability Impact

None

#### Fiscal Impact

None

<u>Prepared by:</u> Jeffrey Tsumura, Assistant Planner

Reviewed by: Benjamin Fu, Assistant Director of Community Development; Aarti Shrivastava,

Assistant City Manager - Community Development and Strategic Planning

Approved for Submission by: David Brandt, City Manager

Attachment: A - Application